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Session 5

SAT 28 SEP 2024  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 163  (33-35kg) YISHU JHA

AAYUSH HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM BIKARAM LAMA HAR

HAR

DEL

ARU

HAR

SANGEETA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

HAWA SINGH

BAMANG YAPE

RAHUL

30:24

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

2 164  (33-35kg) SACHIN HAR

JEMLAT MOINYAK ARU

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE DEL

ARU

HAR

HAR

HAR

HAWA SINGH

KHOGESWAR

SANGEETA

RAHUL

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

30:27

30:27

30:27

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

3 165  (33-35kg) GOURAV KALIA HAR

BHARGAV DAS ASM

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU KHOGESWAR HAR

ASM

ARU

DEL

HAR

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

BIKARAM LAMA

BAMANG YAPE

HAWA SINGH

SANGEETA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

4 166  (33-35kg) SONDI ANWESH AP

ABHIGYAN BORAH ASM BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH MEHANDI HUSSAIN ASM

DEL

ARU

HAR

ASM

BIKARAM LAMA

HAWA SINGH

KHOGESWAR

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

REKHA BORA

28:29

29:28

27:30

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 167  (35-37kg) HARSH DEL

ADARSH SINGH SIK BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL SAVITA RAWAT HAR

HAR

DEL

ASM

ARU

SANGEETA

RAHUL

HAWA SINGH

REKHA BORA

KHOGESWAR

30:27

28:29

28:29

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

6 168  (35-37kg) SYED ADAHAD AHMED TEL

MANISH PEJA PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN KHATAK ASM

HAR

HAR

BIH

ARU

BIKARAM LAMA

RAHUL

SANGEETA

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

BAMANG YAPE

30:27

29:28

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

7 169  (35-37kg) SHIVAM HAR

RONAK HAR

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN KHATAK ARU

HAR

HAR

ASM

DEL

KHOGESWAR

RAHUL

SANGEETA

BIKARAM LAMA

SAVITA RAWAT

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

8 170  (35-37kg) DEV HAR

RONGFE VENIA ARU BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR RAHUL HAR

DEL

HAR

ARU

DEL

SANGEETA

SAVITA RAWAT

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

BAMANG YAPE

HAWA SINGH

29:28

28:29

27:30

28:29

28:29
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RED

BLUE

9 171  (37-40kg) NIYA CHERI ARU

GOMPA LOHITH KUMAR AP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR SANGEETA ARU

BIH

ASM

HAR

DEL

KHOGESWAR

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

REKHA BORA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

SAVITA RAWAT

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

10 172  (37-40kg) SUBHANK KOUSHIK DEL

MAISNAM RENSON MAN BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM REKHA BORA DEL

ASM

ARU

HAR

BIH

HAWA SINGH

BIKARAM LAMA

KHOGESWAR

RAHUL

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

29:28

28:29

27:30

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

11 173  (37-40kg) ABHI THAPA ASM

LAKHWINDER SINGH HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM BIKARAM LAMA ARU

HAR

DEL

DEL

HAR

BAMANG YAPE

SANGEETA

SAVITA RAWAT

HAWA SINGH

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

29:28

27:30

27:30

29:28

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 174  (37-40kg) SUJAL KUMAR DEL

RUDRA SHINDE MAH

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL HAWA SINGH ASM

DEL

HAR

BIH

ASM

BIKARAM LAMA

SAVITA RAWAT

SANGEETA

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

REKHA BORA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

13 175  (40-43kg) AYAN SAIKAN ASM

ABHAY PRATAP DEL BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR RAHUL ASM

DEL

HAR

ASM

BIH

BIKARAM LAMA

SAVITA RAWAT

SANGEETA

REKHA BORA

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

29:28

28:29

30:27

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

14 176  (40-43kg) V NAHUISH TEL

AYUSH UP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR RAHUL HAR

ARU

HAR

ASM

BIH

SANGEETA

BAMANG YAPE

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

REKHA BORA

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

15 177  (40-43kg) RIDHAM SHARMA PUN

SHAVNY THAPA UTK BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR SANGEETA DEL

ARU

HAR

ARU

ASM

HAWA SINGH

BAMANG YAPE

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

KHOGESWAR

BIKARAM LAMA

28:29

28:29

27:30

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

16 178  (40-43kg) NELLA NARENDERA KUMAR AP

DIVYANSH UP

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL SAVITA RAWAT HAR

DEL

BIH

ASM

ARU

RAHUL

HAWA SINGH

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

REKHA BORA

BAMANG YAPE

19:19

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18
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RED

BLUE

17 179  (43-46kg) LUNMINHAU KHONGSAI ASM

NATIK RANA HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN KHATAK ASM

ARU

HAR

DEL

DEL

BIKARAM LAMA

KHOGESWAR

SANGEETA

SAVITA RAWAT

HAWA SINGH

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

18 180  (43-46kg) NEERAJ ASM

LAKHYAJIT CHUTIA ASM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE ASM

ASM

ARU

HAR

DEL

BIKARAM LAMA

REKHA BORA

KHOGESWAR

SANGEETA

SAVITA RAWAT

27:30

27:30

25:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

19 181  (43-46kg) NIKAM CHERI ARU

SHUBHAM YADAV UP BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH MEHANDI HUSSAIN ASM

ASM

HAR

DEL

HAR

REKHA BORA

BIKARAM LAMA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

HAWA SINGH

RAHUL

28:29

29:28

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

20 182  (43-46kg) JINJER GUNGO ARU

AMAN KUMAR UTK BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU KHOGESWAR HAR

HAR

ARU

DEL

BIH

SANGEETA

RAHUL

BAMANG YAPE

SAVITA RAWAT

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

28:29

29:28

27:30

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

21 183  (46-49kg) NONGDRENKHOMB A MAN

SHAGOLSEM KOROUNGANBA SIN MAN

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM BIKARAM LAMA DEL

ASM

HAR

HAR

HAR

HAWA SINGH

REKHA BORA

SANGEETA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

RAHUL

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

22 184  (46-49kg) YANGAMBAM SRINIVASH SINGH MAN

DHANANJAY BORO ASM

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE ARU

DEL

BIH

ARU

HAR

KHOGESWAR

HAWA SINGH

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

BAMANG YAPE

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

30:27

30:27

28:29

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

23 185  (46-49kg) SAYAL KAMI SIK

LANCHEBA SINGH MOIBUNG MAN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL HAWA SINGH HAR

HAR

ARU

DEL

ARU

RAHUL

SANGEETA

BAMANG YAPE

SAVITA RAWAT

KHOGESWAR

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

24 186  (46-49kg) RAJANI DOLEY ASM

RERI KONGSAR JEBA ARU BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH MEHANDI HUSSAIN ASM

HAR

DEL

HAR

DEL

REKHA BORA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

HAWA SINGH

SANGEETA

SAVITA RAWAT

18:20

20:18

19:19

18:20

19:19
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RED

BLUE

25 187  (49-52kg) TASSO BEI ARU

GERSHOM AWUNGSHI MAN

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE HAR

BIH

HAR

ASM

HAR

SANGEETA

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

RAHUL

REKHA BORA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

30:27

29:28

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

26 188  (49-52kg) TANISH KUMAR HAR

LACHIT KHORAI ASM

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM BIKARAM LAMA HAR

DEL

ARU

HAR

DEL

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

SAVITA RAWAT

KHOGESWAR

SANGEETA

HAWA SINGH

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

27 189  (49-52kg) LEWANKI PAKMA MEG

VINAY HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU KHOGESWAR ASM

DEL

ARU

DEL

HAR

BIKARAM LAMA

HAWA SINGH

BAMANG YAPE

SAVITA RAWAT

RAHUL

28:29

29:28

27:30

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

28 190  (49-52kg) MOHIT BHANDARI UTK

KENLI DINI ARU

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE BIH

HAR

ARU

HAR

HAR

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

SANGEETA

KHOGESWAR

RAHUL

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

28:28

30:26

30:26

30:26

29:27

RED

BLUE

29 191  (52-55kg) ABHIJEET DEL

PRASHANT HAZARIKA ASM

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM REKHA BORA DEL

ASM

HAR

DEL

BIH

HAWA SINGH

BIKARAM LAMA

SANGEETA

SAVITA RAWAT

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

30:27

28:29

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

30 192  (52-55kg) KHAIDEM LAMNGANBA SINGH MAN

JAYANT KAUSHIK HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN KHATAK DEL

ARU

HAR

ASM

ARU

SAVITA RAWAT

KHOGESWAR

RAHUL

BIKARAM LAMA

BAMANG YAPE

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

31 193  (52-55kg) NELSON KHWAIRA KPAM MAN

OINAM HGANTHOBIA MAN

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR SANGEETA HAR

ARU

ASM

DEL

ARU

RAHUL

BAMANG YAPE

BIKARAM LAMA

HAWA SINGH

KHOGESWAR

29:28

30:27

28:29

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

32 194  (52-55kg) JAYAN BORO ASM

ALBERTSON  KOM KARUNG MAN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL HAWA SINGH ASM

ARU

DEL

HAR

HAR

REKHA BORA

KHOGESWAR

SAVITA RAWAT

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

SANGEETA

27:30

28:29

28:29

27:30

28:29
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
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Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

33 195  (55-58kg) SHAPAM ROBERTSON SINGH MAN

MAYANK SHEORAN HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL SAVITA RAWAT ARU

HAR

HAR

ASM

HAR

BAMANG YAPE

SANGEETA

RAHUL

BIKARAM LAMA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

34 196  (55-58kg) RUPEN KUMAR UP

KHUNDOM LANCHENBA MEETI MAN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH MEHANDI HUSSAIN ASM

HAR

DEL

ASM

ARU

BIKARAM LAMA

RAHUL

HAWA SINGH

REKHA BORA

BAMANG YAPE

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

35 197  (55-58kg) SHUBHAM ANIL HAR

AMIT KUMAR PAL UP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR RAHUL DEL

DEL

HAR

ASM

ARU

SAVITA RAWAT

HAWA SINGH

SANGEETA

BIKARAM LAMA

BAMANG YAPE

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

36 198  (55-58kg) PARTIK CHETTRI SIK

YUBO RIMO ARU BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN KHATAK ARU

HAR

BIH

DEL

DEL

KHOGESWAR

SANGEETA

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

HAWA SINGH

SAVITA RAWAT

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

37 199  (58-61kg) SAMAR HAR

NGANTHOIBA MAYENBABM MAN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE HAR

ASM

DEL

ARU

HAR

SANGEETA

BIKARAM LAMA

SAVITA RAWAT

KHOGESWAR

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

38 200  (58-61kg) TEJAS UP

KON KAN KISHAN ASM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH MEHANDI HUSSAIN DEL

HAR

ASM

HAR

ASM

HAWA SINGH

SANGEETA

BIKARAM LAMA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

REKHA BORA

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

39 201  (58-61kg) YENGKHOM ABINASH MAN

ANAPARTHI NAVANEETH AP

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU KHOGESWAR ARU

DEL

HAR

ASM

DEL

BAMANG YAPE

SAVITA RAWAT

RAHUL

REKHA BORA

HAWA SINGH

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

40 202  (61-64kg) DEV ANSHU DAS BEN

LAKSHAY HAR BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN KHATAK ASM

HAR

DEL

HAR

ARU

BIKARAM LAMA

SANGEETA

SAVITA RAWAT

RAHUL

BAMANG YAPE

-

-

-

-

-
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
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Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

41 203  (61-64kg) PUSHPJEET SINGH DEL

ARYAN DHULL HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL SAVITA RAWAT HAR

ARU

DEL

HAR

ASM

RAHUL

KHOGESWAR

HAWA SINGH

SANGEETA

BIKARAM LAMA

27:30

27:30

29:28

26:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

42 204  (61-64kg) ANMOL HAR

KHAIDEM YAIPHABA MEITEI MAN BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL SAVITA RAWAT HAR

BIH

ASM

DEL

ARU

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

MEHANDI HUSSAIN

BIKARAM LAMA

HAWA SINGH

KHOGESWAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

43 205  (61-64kg) G UMOOR SINGH PUN

VENYASH MACHAHARY ASM BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR SANGEETA HAR

ARU

ASM

ASM

DEL

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

KHOGESWAR

REKHA BORA

BIKARAM LAMA

SAVITA RAWAT

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

44 206  (61-67kg) KURAKULA GURU CHARAN AP

VANSH BASIWAL HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL HAWA SINGH ARU

ARU

ASM

HAR

HAR

BAMANG YAPE

KHOGESWAR

BIKARAM LAMA

RAHUL

SANGEETA

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

45 207  (70-70+kg) MAYANK HAR

TANISH RUHAL HAR BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL SAVITA RAWAT ARU

ARU

HAR

HAR

ASM

KHOGESWAR

BAMANG YAPE

SANGEETA

RAHUL

BIKARAM LAMA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

46 208  (70-70+kg) ASHISH MUKHIA ASM

MAYANK KAHTRI HAR

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR SANGEETA ASM

DEL

HAR

DEL

ARU

BIKARAM LAMA

SAVITA RAWAT

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

HAWA SINGH

KHOGESWAR

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

47 209  (70-70+kg) VINUS HAR

EVIYAAN BORO ASM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE ARU

HAR

ASM

HAR

DEL

KHOGESWAR

SANGEETA

BIKARAM LAMA

JAGMOHAN KHATAK

SAVITA RAWAT

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

48 210  (70-70+kg) VANSH HAR

PIYUSH PANCHAL HAR BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR RAHUL ASM

DEL

ARU

DEL

HAR

BIKARAM LAMA

HAWA SINGH

BAMANG YAPE

SAVITA RAWAT

SANGEETA

-

-

-

-

-
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LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points
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